

Inderjit Kaur Vs Nishan Singh GW/10/2016

Present: Sh.Prince Mahindru,Adv.for petitioner.
 Sh.JS Kalra,Adv.for respondent.

AW1 Jarnail Singh is present and cross-examined. AW3 Inderjit Kaur is present and partly cross-examined. Remaining cross-examination is deferred as respondent wants to produce some documents. On request, case stands adjourned to 12.1.2018 for remaining cross-examination of AW3 Inderjit Singh and entire petitioner evidence be produced on date fixed. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to supply copy of affidavit of witnesses to the opposite counsel well before the date fixed so that cross-examination could be conducted on the same day.

Date of Order: 8.1.2018
Sanjeev Kumar
Stenographer Grade-III
(Direct Dictation)
Next Date: 12.1.2018
Purpose:

(Shikha Goel)
CJSD/FZR
UID No.PB-0210