

Gurjant Singh Vs General Public GW-11-2019
CNR-PBSGD1-000601-2019

Present: Sh. JS Azzee, Adv counsel for petitioner.

Publication for the service of defendant duly effected, even today case called several time since morning but none has appeared on behalf of defendant. It is 04.30PM. As such defendant General public is proceeded against exparte.

The present case is adjourned to 13.08.2021 for exparte evidence of petitioner.

Date of order : 09.07.2021

(Indu Bala),
ACJ (SD), Moonak
(UID-PB00368).

Amit Stenographer-III