

CNR No: PBKPF40001522022

CIS No: GW-19-2022

Sharanjit kaur Vs. Lakhwinder Singh & Anr.

Present: Sh. Maninder Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Presented today. It be registered. Respondent No.2 is "General Public". As such, General Public is order to be served through publication in the newspaper "The Tribune" depositing publication charge for 07.12.2022 and also notice of this petition be issued to the respondent No.1 on filing PF/RC and copies of petition within 07 days as well as through ordinary process for the said date.

Dated: 12.10.2022
dhian

(Dr Gurpreet Kaur)
Principal Judge, Family Court, Camp Court at
Bholath
UID NO . PB00221